

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING AUGUST 28, 2020 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL: Megan Reid, City Clerk
- III. AGENDA ITEMS
 - a. Housing Authority IGA
 - b. COVID-19 Agreement- Stonecrest Cares
 - c. Executive Session
 - i. Real Estate Matters
 - ii. Litigation
- IV. ADJOURNMENT